
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.389 OF 2024

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil & Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

Shri. Jitin Rahman & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Anil Ahuja for the Petitioners.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

DATE : 18 JULY, 2024

P. C.

1. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on **1st August, 2024**.
2. Hamdast permitted.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]