

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2024

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Jitin Rahman & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Bhavna Khenani i/b. Mr. Anil Ahuja for Petitioners.

Ms. Gavhane, AGP for State.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATED: 02 August 2024.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Leave to amend the cause title to add the current address of respondent no.1. Amendment be carried out by 05 August 2024.
3. Office is directed to issue a fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on **22 August 2024.**

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)