

Tikam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2024

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.03.13
16:54:45
+1100

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil
Deceased

...Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Jitin Rahman Ias
Assistant Collector

Sub Divisional Officer, Nashik Division

...Respondent

Mr. Anil Ahuja through V.C. for Petitioner.
Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM Bharati Dangre &
 Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 13 March 2025**

PC:-

1. Since the counsel for the Petitioner, who has marked his appearance through video conferencing, is not audible, list the contempt petition on 27 March 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(Bharati Dangre, J)