

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.389 OF 2024

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil (deceased)

1A. Sampatrao Gopalrao Patil (deceased)

through his legal heirs 1A-1 to 1A-5 ... Petitioners
& Ors.

Versus

Jitin Rahman, Chief Officer & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Bhavana Khemani i/b Mr. Anil Ahuja for the Petitioners

Mr. A. R. Deolekar, A.G.P for the Respondents-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 6th AUGUST 2025**

P.C :

1 Mentioned out of turn at 5:00 p.m.

2 Stand over to 25th August 2025 under the caption

‘For Fresh Admission’.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.