

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.389 OF 2024

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Shri Jitin Rahman & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Anil Ahuja, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 26th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned AGP appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2, stand over to **3rd September 2025** on the **Supplementary Board.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.08.26
19:04:45
+0530