

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2024**

Laxmibai Gopalrao Patil (since deceased)

Through legal heirs ... Petitioners

vs.

Jitin Rahman, Chief Officer,

Zilla Parishad, Vardha and another ... Respondents

Mr. Anil Ahuja (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Bhavesh Magam for petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. In pursuance of the order dated 05.03.2026, the learned AGP has tendered an affidavit dated 12.03.2026, sworn by the Assistant Collector and Sub-divisional Officer, Nashik. Certain documents have been annexed to the said affidavit, including an amended final award dated 09.03.2026. The said document specifies the amount of compensation now found to be payable to the petitioners. A copy of the said affidavit along with annexures, has been served on the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. We are of the opinion that since this is a contempt petition, it would be appropriate that the affidavit along with documents is placed on record of this Court.

3. Let the affidavit be filed within one week from today.

4. List the petition for further consideration on 01.04.2026, to be included in the supplementary list.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)